ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

City Council

City Commissions

City Staff

Lori Haak Water Resources Coordinator Natural Resources Technician Don Asleson

Paul Oehme Public Works Directory/City Engineer

Alyson Fauske **Assistant City Engineer**

Kate Aanenson Community Development Director

Todd Gerhardt City Manager

Justin Miller Assistant City Manager Park and Recreation Director Todd Hoffman

Finance Director **Greg Stich**

SEH Staff

Ron Leaf Project Manager Project Engineer Erin Krueger Deric Deuschle Wetland Scientist

Reviewing Agencies

Minnehaha Creek Watershed District

Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District

Carver County Water Management Organization

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Metropolitan Council

Task Force Members

Ladd Conrad Citizen At Large Annette Ellson Citizen At Large

Kurt Papke **Planning Commission Member** Lee Scholder **Environmental Commission Member**

Citizen At Large Leslie Shneider Glenn Stolar Parks Commission

Bethany Tjornhom City Council Member

Technical Committee Members

Julie Ekman Department of Natural Resources

Carver County Water Management Organization Paul Moline Carver County Soil and Water Conservation District Aaron Mylnek Bob Obermeyer Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District Engineer

Brad Wozney Board of Soil and Water Resources

Mike Wyatt Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Planner

Chanhassen, MN 2nd Generation: Surface Water Management Plan August 2006 This page left intentionally blank

Chanhassen, MN 2nd Generation: Surface Water Management Plan